Introduced by: Mayor Date: May 5, 1987 Vote: Unanimous Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 87-43

AMENDING THE ALLOCATION OF GRANT FUNDS PROVIDED IN RESOLUTION 86-49 BY TRANSFERRING \$19,862.00 FROM CIECHANSKI TO SKYLINE DRIVE.

WHEREAS, the Assembly by Resolution 86-49 has allocated funds from Grant 8-284 in accordance with legislative intent; and

WHEREAS, funds from Ciechanski must be consolidated with funds in Skyline Drive in order to complete a design study report; and

WHEREAS, the design of Skyline Drive is the next priority project.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PUNINSULA BOROUGH:

<u>Section 1.</u> That \$19,862.00 from Ciechanski 416-331030-49999-81738 be transferred to the Skyline Drive account 416-331029-49999-81737.

Section 2. That the secondary road design grant of \$1,065,000 shall be allocated as follows:

	· -	
PROJECT	NAME	AMOUNT
81731	North Anchor River Road	\$348,995.50
81732	Halbouty	95,286.00
81733	Lamplight	228,644.50
81734	Cannery	49,973.00
81735	Ninilcĥik Spit	125,000.00
81736	Robinson Loop	143,054.00
81737	Skyline Drive	49,862.00
81738	Ciechanski Road	12,132.63
81739	Knight Drive	12,052.37
	TOTAL:	

Section 5. that this Resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 5th DAY OF May , 1987.

Jonathan W. Sewall, Assembly President

ATTEST: